
2000 UW-Stout Tennis Results • Final

Singles No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 No. 4 No. 5 No. 6 Exh Total
Megan Schwanbeck 1-4 1-6 2-10
   WIAC 0-2 0-6 0-8
Tammy Petcher 1-0 0-4 4-3 5-7
   WIAC 0-2 3-3 3-5
Maria Medin 2-8 2-8
   WIAC 0-7 0-7
Katy Berry 0-7 0-3 0-10
   WIAC 0-6 0-1 0-7
Katie Kramer 0-1 0-2 0-4
   WIAC 0-1 0-1 0-3
Rachael Weber 1-0 0-1 2-7 0-1 3-9
   WIAC 0-7 0-7
Molly Wagner 1-0 1-0
   WIAC
Abby Schmoldt 0-10 0-10
   WIAC 0-8 0-8
Danielle Ness
   WIAC
Megan Curtis 0-1 0-1
   WIAC 0-1 0-1
Ann Marie Curtis 0-1 0-1
   WIAC 0-1 0-1
Sarah Brown 0-1 0-1 0-2
   WIAC
Lindsay Kivi 1-0 1-0
Jess Vanderaa 0-2 0-2
Vicky Clayton 0-1 0-1
Total 2-11 2-10 3-9 5-8 2-11 0-13 0-3
   WIAC Total 0-8 0-8 0-7 3-5 0-8 0-8 0-2

Doubles No. 1 No. 2 No. 3 Exh Total
Schwanbeck/Medin 1-9 1-9
   WIAC 0-8 0-8
Petcher/Weber 0-1 4-7 4-8
   WIAC 2-6 2-6
Kramer/Berry 0-2 0-2
   WIAC 0-1 0-1
Kramer/Schmoldt 0-1 0-1
   WIAC 0-1 0-1
Curtis/Curtis 0-6 0-1 0-6
   WIAC 0-5 0-1 0-5
Berry/Schmoldt 0-1 0-1
Schwanbeck/Brown 0-1 0-1
Vanderaa/Clayton 0-1 0-1
Schwanbeck/Weber 1-0 1-0
Kivi/Wagner 1-0 1-0
Vanderaa/Brown 0-1 0-1
Total 3-9 5-8 0-13 0-1
   WIAC Total 0-8 2-6 0-8 0-1



2000 UW-Stout Tennis Schedule & Results
Date Opponent Time/Results
Wed., Sept. 13 at UW-River Falls L, 8-1
Sat., Sept. 16 at UW-La Crosse* L, 9-0
Fri., Sept. 22 at UW-Stevens Point* L, 9-0
Fri., Sept. 29 Hamline University L, 6-3
Sat., Sept. 30 St. Mary's W, 5-4
Wed., Oct. 4 UW-River Falls* L, 8-1
Fri., Oct. 6 UW-Whitewater* L, 8-1
Sat., Oct. 7 UW-Oshkosh* L, 9-0
Sat., Oct. 14 UW-Eau Claire* L, 9-0
Oct. 21-22 at WIAC Championships 6th
Wed., April 18 at St. Mary's L 8-1
Sat., April 28 Martin Luther W 6-3
   *denotes WIAC match

2000 Singles Results
Megan Schwanbeck
Sept. 13 (No. 1) Lindsey Oberg, UW-River Falls L, 6-4, 6-2
Sept. 16 (No. 1) Annette Geuder, UW-La Crosse L, 6-0, 6-0
Sept.22 (No. 1) Violet Adams, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-2, 6-4
Sept.29    (No. 1) Becca Richards, Hamline Univ.                       L, 6-0, 6-0
Sept.30 (No.2) Nicole Nito, St. Marys W, 7-5, 6-4
Oct. 4 No. 2) Meghan Mulligan, UW-River Falls L, 6-0,6-2
Oct. 6 (No. 2) Debbie Ashenbrenner, UW-Oshkosh L, 6-0,6-0
Oct. 6 (No. 2) Jenny Hubacek, UW-Whitewater L, 6-2,6-1
Oct. 14 (No. 2) Jenny Stafford, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-1, 6-0
Oct. 22 (No. 2) Debbie Ashenbrenner, UW-Oshkosh L, 6-0, 6-0
Oct. 22 (No. 2) Aimee Strebig, UW-Stevens Point L, 4-6, 6-2, 6-2
April 18 (No. 2) Nicole Hilo, St. Mary's L, 6-1, 6-2
April 28 (No. 1) Heather Wilcox, Martin Luther W, 6-2, 6-4

Tammy Petcher
Sept. 13 (No. 2) Megham Mulligan, UW-River Falls L, 6-1, 6-3
Sept. 16 (No. 2) Brea Lenart, UW-La Crosse L, 6-2, 6-0
Sept. 22 (No. 2) Aimee Strebig, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-3, 61
Sept. 29 (No. 2) Nicole Martinson, Hamline Univ. L, 6-4, 6-0
Sept. 30 (No. 4) Anna Jones, St. Marys W, 7-5,6-2
Oct. 4 (No. 4) Amanda Gray, UW- River Falls W, 4-6, 6-2, 6-2
Oct. 6 (No. 4) Sara Fischer, UW-Oshkosh L, 3-6, 7-5, 7-5
Oct. 6 (No.4) Heidi Johnson, UW-Whitewater W, 6-4, 6-3
Oct. 14 (No. 4) Barb Nellif, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-1, 6-0
Oct. 22 (No. 4) Heidi Johnson, UW-Whitewater L, 3-6, 6-4, 7-5
Oct.22 (No. 4) Sara Fischer, UW-Oshkosh W, 4-6, 6-4, 6-1
April 18 (No. 1) Christina Tobin, St. Mary's W, 2-6, 7-5, 7-6

Maria Medin
Sept. 13 (No. 3) Jordan Anderson, UW-River Falls L, 6-1, 6-1
Sept. 16 (No. 3) Lauryn Campbell, UW-La Crosse L, 6-0, 6-1
Sept. 22 (No. 3) Anne Hildebrandt, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-2, 6-2
Sept. 29 (No. 3) Leah Mennis, Hamline Univ. W, 6-4, 7-5
Sept. 30 (No. 3) Beth Carroll, St. Marys W, 6-0, 6-4
Oct. 4 (No. 3) Jordan Anderson, UW- River Falls L, 6-3,6-2
Oct. 6 (No. 3) Maggie Krueger, UW-Whitewater L,  6-1, 6-0
Oct. 14 (No. 3) Andrea Muellner, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-4, 6-0



Oct. 22 (No. 3) Jordan Anderson, UW-River Falls L, 6-1, 6-2
Oct. 22 (No. 3) Anne Hildebrandt, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-4, 3-6, 6-0

Katy Berry
Sept. 13 (No. 4) Amanda Gray, UW-River Falls L, 6-4, 6-2
Sept. 22 (No. 4) Heather Janssen, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-2, 6-0
Sept. 29 (No. 4) Niecie Strand, Hamline Univ. L, 7-5, 6-0
Sept. 30 (No. 1) Christina Tobin, St. Marys L, 6-1, 6-2
Oct. 4 (No. 1) Lindsey Oberg, UW-River Falls L, 6-3, 6-4
Oct. 6 (No. 1) Jeanna Anderson, UW-Whitewater L, 6-2, 6-0
Oct. 6 (No. 1) Jenny Pekulik, UW-Oshkosh L, 6-1, 6-1
Oct. 14 (No. 1) Suzie Hickman, UW- Eau Claire L, 6-0, 6-0
Oct. 22 (No.1) Annette Geuder, UW-LA Crosse L, 6-0, 6-0
Oct. 22 (No.1) Lindsey Oberg, UW-River Falls L, 6-2, 6-0

Katie Kramer
Sept. 13 (No. 5) Mary Metzer, UW-River Falls L, 6-1, 6-0
Sept. 16 (No. 4) Jessica White, UW-La Crosse L, 6-0, 6-0
Sept. 22 (No. 5) Katie Kramer, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-0, 6-2

Rachael Weber
Sept. 13 (No. 6) Meredith Verbonne, UW-River Falls L, 6-2, 6-2
Sept. 16 (No. 5) Leah Larson, UW-La Crosse L, 6-0, 6-0
Sept. 29 (No. 5) Brooke Boyer, Hamline Univ. W, 6-2, 6-1
Sept. 30 (No. 5) Kristin Cooper, St. Marys W, 6-0,7-5
Oct. 4 (No. 5) Mary Metzger, UW- River Falls L, 6-0, 7-5
Oct. 6 (No. 5) Katie Hart, UW-Oshkosh L, 6-1, 6-0
Oct. 6 (No. 5) Erin Ellestad, UW-Whitewater L, 6-1, 6-1
Oct. 14 (No. 5) Megan Taver, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-0, 6-0
Oct. 22 (No. 5) Andrea Muellner, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-2, 6-1
Oct. 22 (No. 5) Mary Metzer, UW-River Falls L, 6-1, 6-1
April 18 (No. 3) Kim Bennet, St. Mary's L 7-5, 6-0
April 28 (No. 2) Raechel Lotito, Martin Luther W, 7-6, 3-6, 7-2

Abby Schmoldt
Sept. 16 (No. 6) Melissa Protz, UW-La Crosse L, 6-0, 6-1
Sept. 22 (No. 6) Laura Henn, UW-Stevens Point L, 7-5, 6-1
Sept. 29 (No. 6) Jane Brilley, Hamline Univ. L, 6-1, 6-2
Sept. 30 (No. 6) Keely Nyquist, St. Marys L, 6-1, 6-3
Oct. 4 (No. 6) Leah Frederickson, UW-River Falls L, 6-0, 6-1
Oct. 6 (No. 6) Diana Treu, UW-Oshkosh L, 6-1, 6-0
Oct. 6 (No. 6) Lindsey Jeannides, UW-Whitewater L, 6-2, 6-0
Oct. 14 (No. 6) Melissa Huppert, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-1, 6-1
Oct. 22 (No. 6) Melissa Protz, UW-La Crosse L, Def.
Oct. 22 (No. 6) Meredith Verberne, UW- River Falls L, Def.

Anne Marie Curtis
Sept. 16 (Exh) Amy Hildebrandt, UW-La Crosse L, 6-0, 6-0

Megan Curtis
Sept. 16 (Exh) Janae Jorgensen, UW-La Crosse L, 6-1, 6-0

Sarah Brown
April 18 (No. 4) Anna Tomes, St. Mary's L, 6-0, 6-0
April 28 (No. 6) Emily Seager, Martin Luther L 6-4, 3-6, 6-0

Jesse Vanderaa
April 18 (No. 5) Dina Bing, St. Mary's L, 6-0, 6-4



April 28 (No. 5) Rebecca Greenke, Martin Luther L, 7-5, 7-5

Molly Wagner
April 28 (No. 4) Karen Lotito, Martin Luther W, 6-4, 6-2

Lindsey Kivi
April 28 (No. 3) Meghan Metzig, Martin Luther W, 6-1, 6-1

Vicky Clayton
April 18 (No. 6) Keely Nyquist, St. Mary's L, 6-0, 6-4

2000 Doubles Results
Megan Schwanbeck/Maria Medin
Sept. 13 (No. 1) Oberg/Mulligan, UW-River Falls L, 8-2
Sept. 16 (No. 1) Geuder/Lenart, UW-La Crosse L, 8-0
Sept. 22 (No. 1) Adams/Strebig, UW-Stevens Point L, 8-5
Sept. 29 (No. 1) Richards/ Martinson, Hamline Univ. L, 8-4
Sept. 30 (No. 1) Nito/ Jones, St. Marys W, 8-2
Oct. 4 (No. 1) Oberg/Mulligan, UW-River Falls L, 8-0
Oct. 6 (No. 1) Pekulik/Ashenbrenner, UW-Oshkosh L, 8-0
Oct. 6 (No. 1) Anderson/Krueger, UW-Whitewater L, 8-1
Oct. 14 (No. 1) Molly Cope/Muellner, UW-Eau Claire L, 8-0
Oct. 22 (No. 1) Andrea Muellner/Alison Hover, UW-Eau Claire L, 6-0, 6-2
Oct. 22 (No.1 ) Violet Adams/Aimee Strebig, UW-Stevens Point L, 6-2, 6-1

Tammy Petcher/Rachael Weber
Sept. 13 (No. 2) Anderson/Gray, UW-River Falls W, 9-8 (7-3)
Sept. 16 (No. 2) Palecek/Bryant, UW-La Crosse L, 8-1
Sept. 22 (No. 2) Janssen/Hildebrandt, UW-Stevens Point L, 8-3
Sept. 29 (No. 2) Martinson/ Brilley, Hamline Univ. W, 8-3
Sept. 30 (No. 2) Carroll/ Cooper, St. Marys L, 8-4
Oct. 4 (No. 2) Anderson/Gray, UW-River Falls L, 8-4
Oct. 6 (No. 2) Fischer/ Orzech, UW_Oshkosh L, 8-4
Oct. 6 (No. 2) Hubacek/Steimle, UW-Whitewater L, 8-1
Oct. 14 (No. 2) Stafford/Hickman, UW-Eau Claire L, 8-1
Oct. 22 (No. 2) Jenny Hubacek/ Mary Steimle, UW-WHitewater  W, 6-2, 6-2
Oct. 22 (No. 2) Melissa Protz/Holly Smith/ UW- La Crosse, L, 6-4, 6-2
Oct. 22 (No. 2) Jordan Anderson/Amanda Gray, UW-River Falls  W, 6-4, 6-2
April 18 (No. 1) Nicole Hilo/Kim Bennett, St. Mary's L 8-4

Katie Kramer/Katy Berry
Sept. 13 (No. 3) Niles/Verbonne, UW-River Falls L, 8-4

Katie Kramer/Abby Schmoldt
Sept. 16 (No. 3) Larson/Leary, UW-La Crosse L, 8-0

Katy Berry/Abby Schmoldt
Sept. 22 (No. 3) Derse/Henn, UW-Stevens Point L, 8-2
Sept. 29 (No. 3) Strand/ Boyer, Hamline Univ. L, 8-0

Anne Marie Curtis/Megan Curtis
Sept. 16 (Exh) Smith/Protz, UW-La Crosse L, 8-0
Sept. 30 (No.3) Tobin/ Nyquist, St. Marys L, 8-2
Oct. 4 (No.3) Metzger/M. Verbune, UW-River Falls L, 8-3
Oct. 6 (No.3) Kleinschmidt/ Hart, UW-Oshkosh L, 8-3
Oct. 6  (No.3) Hedstrom/ Jeannides, UW-WhitewaterL, 8-2
Oct. 14 (No.3) Taver/Huppert, UW-Eau Claire L, 8-1
Oct. 22 (No.3) Kathryn Hart/Amy Kleinschmidt, UW-Oshkosh L, 6-0, 6-1



Oct. 22 (No.3) Mary Metzer/Meredith Verberne, UW- River Falls   L, 6-0, 6-1

Megan Schwanbeck/Sarah Brown
April 18 (No. 2) Dina Bing/Anna Tomes, St. Mary's L 8-4

Jesse Vanderaa/Vicky Clayton
April 18 (No. 3) Christina Tobin/Keely Nyquist, St. Mary's L 8-2

Megan Schwanbeck/Rachael Weber
April 28 (No. 1) Heather Wilcox/Rachael Lotito, MLC W 8-2

Lindsey Kivi/Molly Wagner
April 28 (No. 2) Meghan Metzig/Karen Lotito, MLC W 8-4

Jesse Vanderaa/Sarah Brown
April 28 (No. 3) Rebecca Greenke/Emily Seager, MLC L 8-4


